

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).706/2011

STATE OF PUNJAB

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BALWANT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 13/05/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. K. Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Criminal Appeal is dismissed against the deceased Respondent  
No.1 in terms of the signed order.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Criminal Appeal No(s).706/2011

STATE OF PUNJAB

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BALWANT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel appearing for the appellant.

No steps have been taken by the learned counsel appearing for the appellant - State of Punjab in respect of deceased Respondent No.1 despite sufficient opportunities granted in the matter. The death certificate of the Respondent No.1 has been filed. In this circumstances, the Criminal Appeal is abated against the deceased Respondent No.1. Hence, Criminal Appeal is dismissed against the deceased Respondent No.1.

.....J  
(PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE)

NEW DELHI;  
13TH MAY, 2015.