

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.15

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No. 706/2011

STATE OF PUNJAB

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BALKAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-08-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shadan Farasat, AAG
Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR
Mr. Rishabh Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR(N/P)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

When the matter is called on, none is present on behalf of the respondents.

By way of last opportunity, re-list on 23.08.2023.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR