

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCriminal Appeal No. 706/2011

STATE OF PUNJAB

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BALKAR SINGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-08-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shadan Farasat, A.A.G.  
Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Harshit Anand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Verma, AOR (N/P)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None has appeared for the respondents when the matter is called out.

On the last occasion also, none had appeared on behalf of the respondents, though duly served.

Under the circumstances, we request the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee (SCLSC) to appoint an Advocate from the Panel to represent the respondents in the present appeal.

The Registry will send a copy of the Memo of appeal, as well as, the impugned judgment and other relevant documents to the concerned Advocate through the SCLSC.

Let the matter be listed after four weeks.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)  
AR-cum-PS(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR