

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCriminal Appeal No. 706/2011

STATE OF PUNJAB

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BALKAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-02-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shadan Farasat, A.A.G.
Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR
Mr. Natasha Maheshwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, AOR
Mr. Aditya Bhanu Neekhra, Adv.
Mr. Aniket Patel, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma, AOR

Mr. Dhananjay Grover, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Dhananjay Grover, learned counsel states that he has instructions to appear for respondent nos. 2 to 4.

Let the counsel file vakalatnama within a week.

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, learned counsel appointed as *Amicus Curiae* is discharged from the case.

Re-list after four weeks.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)