

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.3

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 706/2011

STATE OF PUNJAB

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BALKAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-06-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

[PARTIAL COURT WORKING DAYS BENCH]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shadan Farasat, Aag, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Babbar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Due to the non appearance of learned counsel for the respondent nos. 2 to 4, Ms. Pragati Neekhra, learned counsel was appointed as amicus curiae. However, on 01.02.2024, Mr. Dhananjay Grover, learned counsel appeared on stated that he has instructions to appear on behalf of respondent nos. 2 to 4. On that basis, Ms. Pragati Neekhra, learned amicus curiae was discharged. However, after 01.02.2024, Mr. Dhananjay Grover, learned counsel has not filed his vakalatnama.

2. In view of the above, we again appoint Ms. Pragati Neekhra as amicus curiae to argue the matter on behalf of respondent nos. 2 to 4. Let a copy of complete set of petition be handed over to the learned Amicus Curiae.

3. Re-list the matter after four weeks.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)